DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, UNITED STATES LAND OFFICE,

GAINESVILLE, FLA.

August 8th, 1910.

Henry Jacks	son,	
	Oviedo, Florida.	
Sir:		
Your	Homestead Entry (Kind of Application or Entry.)	, SERIAL No. 07279
Receipt No. 4618	92 , for SM SM SEN OF NW	Section 14
Township 21 Sout	h , Range 31 East ,	Tallahassee Meridian,
has been this da	y allowed, subject to y	our further compliance with
law and regulati	ons applicable thereto.	
7	Very respectfully,	
	Henry	Vanue, Receiver
6—1430 p	Xhuled 1	Vanue, Receiver

C. L.

6-549

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES LAND OFFICE Gainesville, Florida,

****************	-		
August (Phol.)	a	•	æ
ATTOTISE (PAGE)	60 J	1 1	
men		6.1	

(Dute.)

Henry Jackson,	
Oviedo, Florida.	NOTICE OF REJECTION or Suspension.
Sir:	
In reference to your application	cxxxxx final five-year proof
submitted on homestead entry No.	
SEt of NWt	, Section 14
Township 21 S. Range 31	K. Tallahaaaaa
rownship, hange	Meridian,
you are advised that on	the Register and
Receiver of this office	ended the same for
Receiver of this office (Insert "Reject the reason that	to furnish affidavit showing
why said proof was submitted on	June 21, 1917- and not on the
advertised date, June 15, 1917.	
You are allowed thirty days	from notice hereof in which to
file the affidavit herein called	
or to appeal from this decision	
General Land Office; and upon you within the time specified, the ca	se will be closed without fur-
ther notice to you from this office from it must be filed in this off	e. If an appeal is taken here-
Please return this letter, in	case you take any action or
desire further information on the Respectfully,	subject.
	Pontakan
	, Register.
6-549	Receiver.

W. S. LAND OFFICE GAINESVILLE, FLA.

To whome this may come Greeting

Pearsonaly apeared before me, a Justice of the Peace in and for the County of Seminole, And State of Florida, Henry Jackson who up on his Oath says the 15th of june he did not have the propper amount of money to make final proof up on his home stead and that he appeared with the money on the Sixteenth, and that he now askes that it be excepted and final proof be accepted.

Given under my hand and seal this 16th day of Angust 1917.

at Oviedo Florida

Justice of the Peace

My Commission expires January 1-1921

Form approved by the Secretary of the Interior November 14, 1914.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

HOMESTEAD ENTRY.

U. S. LAND OFFICE Gainesville, Fla.

, No. 07279

RECEIVED U. S. LAND OFFICE GAINESVILLE, FLA.

JUN 22 1917

FINAL PROOF.

Receipt No. 2041738

Hour

TESTIMONY OF CLAIMANT. HO,02
QUESTION 1. What is your full name, age, and post-office address?
ANSWER Henry Jackson 34 Oviedo Tela
QUESTION 2. Are you a native-born citizen of the United States, and if so, in what State or Territory were you born? (If foreign born, or if native born and later naturalized in a foreign country, see Note 1.) ANSWER. Baru
QUESTION 3. Are you the same person who made Homestead Entry No.
0.7279., at the Sainesville Land Office on the
SEVY of NAVY
-0 5 14 01 WM14
Section 14,
Township 2/ SRange 3/8, Jollohane Meridian? If not, give relationship to entryman.
ANSWER.
QUESTION 4. Are you married or single? ANSWER. Marrie 9 QUESTION 5. If married, of whom does your family consist?
QUESTION 6. If a married woman, state whether your husband now has an unperfected homestead entry, and during what time he has resided on this land with you. Also state his citizenship qualifications. (See Note 1 at bottom of third page.)
ANSWER. QUESTION 7. When did you first establish actual residence upon this land?
ANSWER. March 181 1911 QUESTION 8. When was your house built on this land?
ANSWER. About Tubruary [9]] QUESTION 9. Have either you or your family ever been absent from the homestead since establishing residence?
ANSWER. Francis No Myself glines ofout 4, QUESTION 10. If there has been such absence, give the dates covered
by each absence; and as to each absence state whether you, your family, or both, were thus absent and the reason for each such absence.
Morking for 95 Me Lain However
Second about of seen age

of Mekino

QUESTION 11. Describe the land embraced in above entry by legal sub-divisions, showing fully the character of same, and kind and amount of timber, if any.

ANSWER.

Feet timber. Sout Know

Ad L Subdivision.		Acres cultivable.	Acres timbered.	Feet timber.
SE Y of Non Y;	4	2	23	bout Ku
Sec 14 1/21 R:	31	060	11-15	ocres
		*********************	bi	
······································		0110	~	
OUESTION 12 State the number	of an	res onli	wated bin	d of aron
QUESTION 12. State the number planted, and amount harvested, each	ch year	. Curti	vated, kin	0 01 0100
ANSWER. 19/1, Obout	- 1/1	1 ac	u in -	Harde
19/2 about lacy	wil	Par	lalais	
19/3, about 1 acr	0	Vil	Plan	ton
				A
18/4, about / Acre				
19/5 about / ac				olar
10/6, about 1 are				
19/7 about 2 ac	es	Com	7 Ru	00
QUESTION 13. Describe fully an	nd in d	letail the	amount ar	nd kind of
improvements and number of acres un State total value of improvements	on the	ltivation claim.	on each su	bdivision.
ANSWER.	100	V312-5-14		
SEY of Now 14	1 23	Characte	er of improvements.	
121101111111	1	0		1
Sec 14				form
Sec 14 R 31	# 4	acre	···	Lill
	1	ence	4 Ros	on Ho
				et Hau
	1			350 00
	000	(CCG)	voci "	330
QUESTION 14. Is your present ol	laim wi	thin the 1	imits of a	n incorpo-
rated town or selected site of a	city o	r town, or	used in a	ny way for
trade or business?				
ANSWER. QUESTION 15. Are there any indi	cation	s of coal	salines o	r minerals
of any kind on the land? If so, d	lescrib	e what the	y are.	
ANSWER. No	ett			
	Land in	-313/04		

QUESTION 16. Have you sold, con any portion of the land? If so, t	to whom	or agreed and for w	to sell	or convey
ANSWER.			STATE OF	SHATE
QUESTION 17. Have you optioned mortgage, or convey this land, or whom, and for what purpose and in	any p	part there	agreed to	option or , when, to
ANSWER. NO				
5 A			E P	
				8 .2 m

QUESTION 18. Have you any personal property of any kind elsewhere than on this claim? If so, describe the same, and state where the same is kept.	
ANSWER. NO	
QUESTION 19. Have you ever made any other homestead entry? If so, describe the same.	
ANSWER. NO	

QUESTION 20. Have you, since August 30, 1890, made any entry or filing (not mineral) other than homestead? If so, describe the same by legal subdivisions, or by number, kind of entry, and office where made.	
ANSWER. NO	
••••••	

The maland and	
Hum Jackery. (Signologily, with tall Christian name.)	
NOTE 1.—If applicant is alien born, he should state the fact and file evidence of citizenship in due form, either a certificate of his own naturalization in a court of competent jurisdiction, or, if claiming to be a citizen by virtue of his father's naturalization and his own minority and residence in the United States at the date thereof, or, if a married woman claiming citizenship by virtue of her husband's nativity or naturalization, then record evidence of the naturalization of the father, or husband, or an affidavit as to the nativity of the latter. Applicants who were at one time citizens of the United States, but who later became citizens of a foreign country, must file record evidence of their naturalization. Any female citizen of the United States invoking the benefits of the act of October 17, 1914 (38 Stat., 740), shall make oath showing the nationality of her husband, and that he is entitled to become a citizen of the United States.	
NOTE 2.—The officer before whom the proof is made will see that all answers are complete and responsive to the questions.	
##NOTE 3.—The officer before whom the deposition is taken should call the attention of the witness to section 125 of the U. S. Criminal Code (over), and state to him that it is the purpose of the Government, if it be ascertained that he testifies falsely, to prosecute him to the full extent of the law.	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed	
and sworn to before me at my office, in Souford Securide & Sila (Town, county, and State.)	
within the Tamesville land district,	

2/ st day of June , 19/7.

Ext Douglas
Clerk Circuit Court
(Official designation of officer.)

FINAL AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED OF HOMESTEAD CLAIMANTS.

I, Kenry Jackson, having made a Homestead Entry of the Sally of Non Yy, Section 14.,
the 0 2 NY 07 N'CN YY
Section 14
Township 9/ & Range 3/8, Jalla Kossee Meridian,
subject to entry at, under
section No. 2289 of the Revised Statutes of the United States, do now
apply to perfect my claim thereto by virtue of section No
of the Revised Statutes of the United States; and for that purpose do
solemnly Surear that I am a Native Barn (Native-born or naturalized.)
citizen of the United States;
that I have made actual settlement upon and have cultivated and resided
upon said land since the 1 st day of March,
19//, to the present time; that no part of said land has been alienated, except as provided in section 2288 of the Revised Statutes, but that I am the sole bona fide owner as an actual settler; that I will bear true allegiance to the Government of the United States; and, further, that I have not heretofore perfected or abandoned an entry made
under the homestead laws of the United States, except
Sign platily, with full Christian name.)
NOTE.—Every person swearing falsely to the above affidavit will be punished as provided by law for such offense. (See Sec. 125, U. S. Criminal Code, below.)
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing affidavit was read to or by affiant in my presence before affiant affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe affiant to be a credible person and the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said affidavit was duly sub-
scribed and sworn to before me, at my office, in Souford
Seminal Co Flarida this 2/ 2001 day
offine, 19/7.
Ex Douglass
El Danglass Clerk Circuit Court
(Official Management on of a floor)

UNITED STATES CRIMINAL CODE.

SEC. 125. Whoever, having taken an eath before a competent tribunal, officer, or person, in any case in which a law of the United States authorizes an eath to be administered, that he will testify, declare, depose, or certify truly, or that any written testimony, declaration, deposition, or certificate by him subscribed, is true, shall willfully and contrary to such eath state or subscribe any material matter which he does not believe to be true, is guilty of perjury, and shall be fined not more than two thousand dollars and imprisoned not more than five years.

Accounts	Div	ai	on:
----------	-----	----	-----

Please furnish for offi	cial use statement of all moneys
eceived on: Q	100 70
and Office Zames	rlle, Fla
erial No. 07279	
and of entry 7 / HA	any 8/10
nder Act of	/ /
the second secon	
ate of proof deceipt No. 46/892	
Date of F. C.	- Qubin
Claimant's name Hun	my factor
	Dr. Bailey
	0/
	Div.
Receipt dated	
Fees and commissions	
Purchase money	
Testimony fee	
Excess	
	paid \$
Date furnished NOV 27 191	7
	10AB
Ву	/
	Accounts Division.

FILE THIS SLIP WITH THE RECORDS.

GAINESVILLE, FLA SERIAL No. 07279



ELECTION TO MAKE PROOF UNDER LAW UNDER WHICH ENTRY WAS MADE.

Act of June 6, 1912 (Public, No. 179).

Ovieds flonda September 23 2/9/2

	Regi	ster	and	Re	ce:	iv	er	
--	------	------	-----	----	-----	----	----	--

United States Land Office.

	(Pinen.)			
Sirs:				
on The	, 8th day of	august 19, I ma	de Homestead	Entry
No. 07279	, 8th day of , for 86%	of nuive		

Sec. 14 , T. 21 L. , R. 31 & Jallaharsee Meridian.

Under the privilege allowed by Section 2291, U. S. R. S., as amended by the Act of June 6, 1912 (Public, No. 179), I hereby give notice that I elect to make proof on said entry under the law under which the same was made.

My post-office address is Oviede. Flag. RE. Henry Jackson Oct. (Sign name in Init.)

n 6--3552

. No. 07279 GAINESVILLE, FLA. AUG -8 1910 U. S. LAND OFFICE. RECEIPT No.46/892 APPLICATION. male), a resident of do hereby apply under Section 2789, Revised Statutes of the United States, the . Section / Meridian, containing and I do solemnly swear that I am not the proprietor of more than 160 acres of land in any State or Territory; that I am a native torn an married had over 21 years & age that my post-office address is that this application is honestly and in good faith made for the purpose of actual settlement and cultivation, and not for the benefit of any other person, persons, or corporation; that I will faithfully and honestly endeavor to comply with all the requirements of law as to settlement, residence, and cultivation necessary to acquire title to the land applied for; that I am not acting as agent of any person, corporation, or syndicate in making this entry, nor in collusion with any person, corporation or syndicate to give them the benefit of the land entered, or any part thereof, or the timber thereon; that I do not apply to enter the same for the purpose of speculation, but in good faith to obtain a home for myself, and that I have not directly or indirectly made, and will not make, any agreement or contract, in any way or manner, with any person or persons, corporation, or syndicate whatsoever, by which the title which I may acquire from the Government of the United States will inure in whole or in part to the benefit of any person except myself. I further swear that since August 30, 1890, I have not entered and acquired title to, nor am I now claiming, under an entry made under any of the nonmineral public-land laws, an amount of land which, together with the land now applied for, will exceed in the aggregate 320 acres; and that I have not heretofore made any entry under the homestead (lifere describe furmer howestead every by section, township, range, land district, and number of extry), how perfected, or if not perfected a that I am well acquainted with the character of the land herein applied for and with each and every legal subdivision thereof, having personally examined same; that there is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof amined same; that there is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof any vein or lode of quartz or other rock in place bearing gold, silver, cinnabar, lead, tin, or copper, nor any deposit of coal, placer, cement, gravel, salt spring, or deposit of salt, nor other valuable mineral deposit; that no portion of said land is claimed for mining purposes under the local customs or rules of miners, or otherwise; that no portion of said land is

worked for mineral during any part of the year by any person or persons; that said land is essentially nonmineral land, and that my application therefor is not made for the purpose of fraudulently obtaining title to mineral land; that the land is not occupied and improved by any Indian.

Norn.-Every person swearing falsely to the above affidavit will be punished as provided by law for such offense. (See Sec. 5392, R. S., over.)

flect Ha 056 32 -

Pacted in . 12/19 OCT 26 1910

Hum Jackson

	ally known (or	has been satisf	factorily ident	ified before ma
by		Gire full name and post-office address.);
that I verily be cal person here				
Irange (Country C	at my office, within	es.	ul voille
Pla	County and State 12	and district, t	his 7 m	day
of July		, 19/0. B	m Rof	nan
and design the residence	ного У	C	lest Cu	ent Su
UNIT	ED STATES LAND	OFFICE at G	AINESVILLE, F	
			AUG -8	910 , 19
tion 2289, Revis	erse right to	the same.		Register.
ICHAOLING Cushy		0		
RECEIVED o	f the shows-no	med annlicent	the sum of	
inbefore descri	bed, under Sec	ition 2290, Rev	/ised Statutes	Receiver.
Variable Control				Redelver.
of the United States authoric estimony, declaration, depo- ing material matter which I housand dollars and by im- tiving testimony in any cou-	izes an oath to be adminis- sistiou, or certificate by hi- tle does not believe to be- prisonment, at hard labo- rt of the United States un to the above penalty, eve udulent affidavit pertainin	im subscribed is true, will true, is guilty of perjury, r, not more than five yea til such time as the judgm ry person who knowingly	declare, depose, or certif- ifully and contrary to such and shall be punished by rs; and shall, moreover, cent against him is reverse or willfully in anywise pr	y truly or that any written i oath states or subscribes fine of not more than two thereafter be incapable of d. (See Sec. 1750.)
a rayon for the				4.0
Briele	95	11		g - 2" - 3er
Sich.	PT+		1	
TRY. &		ON. D OFFICE salp.)		Ston D. C.
OFFICE,	TION.	ACTION. AL LAND OFFICE sely.)		Washington, D. C.
EAD ENTRY.	CATION.	N OF ACTION. BINERAL LAND OFFICE 4484.)		R. Co., Washington, D. C.
STEAD ENTRY.	PLICATION.	TTION OF ACTION. SE IN GENERAL LAND OFFICE self.)		Corr & Co., Washington, D. C.
MESTEAD ENTRY. U. S. LAND OFFICE, NO.	APPLICATION.	DTATION OF ACTION.		Sale by Core & Co., Washington, D. C.
HOMESTEAD ENTRY. U.S. LAND OFFICE,	12 24	nip Notation of Action.		For Sale he Core & Ch. Washington, D. C.
HOMESTEAD ENTRY. U.S. LAND OFFICE,	APPLICATION. Name Date	Section Township Range Notation of Action. (Space below for use in GENERAL LAND OFFICE cely.)		The falls for Cook in Co. When the contract of the cook in Co. When the cook in Co.

For use in
HOMESTEAD and
DESERT LAND
Entries.

Chief Field Div.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE PROOF.

SLEIAL No. 07279

Gainesville Fla

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

	U. S. LAND OFFICE at
	April 24 , 1917
	I, Henry Jackson , of
Oviedo, Florida	, who, on August 8, , 1910 , made
Homester (Kind of archi	ad Entry , No. 07279 , for
(500.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	NW , Section 14 ,
Township 21 S. , Range	, 31 E. , Tallahassee Meridian,
hereby give notice of my i	ntention to make Five-year, ""Greeyear, "or "communition," access may be.)
Proof, to establish my	claim to the land above described, before
Clerk (Circuit Court , at
Sanford, Florida	, on theday of
June , 1917	, by two of the following witnesses:
Charlie Adams	, of Oviedo, Florida
Ed. Garvin	, of "
Fred McQuay	, of
Clarence Burk	, of
	Henry Jackson (Signature of dislicant.)
Notice of the above	Gainesville, Fla APR 28 1917, 191
	Sanford, Florida
(Name of nowspaper.) for a period of five	(Place of publication.) consecutive weeks , which I hereby designate
	d nearest the land above described.
as one nonopaper passions	
	Robt. M. Davis Register.
No information now in this office warranting field investigation. MAY 1 5 1917.	and the contract of the contra
Our (Date)	(a a a a
en moranson.	18 8 7

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.

(REGISTER.)

SERIAL No. 07279

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

U. S.	LAND OFFICE at Gainesville, Fla.
	APR 28 1917 , 19
NOTICE is hereby given that	Henry Jackson , of
Oviedo, Florida ,	who, on August 8, 1910 , xxx , made
	, No. 07279 , for , Section 14 ,
has filed notice of intention to m	nake Five-year
Proof, to establish claim to	the land above described, before
(Name of of	non the 15th. day of
June, 1917 , xxx	
Claimant names as witnesse	es:
Charlie Adams ,	of Oviedo, Florida
Ed Garvin ,	of "
Fred McQuay	of <u>u</u> .
Clarence Burk	of H
	Robt. M. Davis
	Register.
CERTIFICATE AS	TO POSTING OF NOTICE.
Ga	inesville, Fla. JUN 15 1917 , 19
	above notice, or copy thereof, was by me
posted in a conspicuous place in m	y office for a period of
days, I having first posted said n	otice on the APR 28 1917 day of
, 19	Robt. W. Davis
	Register

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

U. S. LAND OFFICE at Gainesville, Fla.
APR 24 1917, 191 Ouride Type, who, on day 8th, 1910, made Hourship Entry, No. 072,79, for S & Y. of N m 74, Section 14, Township 218, Range 31, E, Tollohorre Meridian,
Howesheed Entry , No. 07279, for
2 4 of Nm 74 , Section 14,
Township 2/8, Range 3/8, Tollohorre Meridian,
hereby give notice of my intention to make hereby give rotice of my intention to make hereby give rotice of my intention, no cost may be.)
Proof to establish my oldin to the land them decided to
Sanford File (Same of office.), on the 15th. day of
Danford Sills, on the 15th. day of
June , 1917 , by two of the following witnesses
Charlie adams of Owillo Tila
Ed Farvin & Owiede Tila
Fred Meguay of Ownedo Fly
Ed Farvin of Owied The Gired Megnay of Owiedo The Olorone Bulk of Owiedo The
Herry acknow
Gainesville, Fla APR 28 1917 , 191
Notige of the above intention to make proof will be published in the
(Name of newspaper.) (Place of publication.) for a period of five consecutive weeks, which I hereby designate
as the newspaper published nearest the land above described.
A .
Root. W. Davis

Register.

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION. STRIAL No. 07279

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

	U. S. LANI	D OFFICE at	Gainesvil	lle, Fla
			APR 28	3 1917 , 191
NOTICE is hereby gi	ven that Henr	y Jackson		, of
Oviedo, Florida	, who	o, on Aug	mat 8, 1910	, xxx , made
Homestead	d Entry		, No. 072	
SEZ of	of application or entry.)		, Sectio	n 14
Township 21 S. , Ra	nge31 E,		allahassee	Meridian,
has filed notice of in	tention to make	Five-ye	er	
Proof, to establish	claim to th		above describ	bed, before
	Clerk Circuit			, at
Sanford, Florida	(Name of		15th.	day of
June, 1917 , 1	1900			
Claimant names	as witnesses:			
Charlie Adams	, of	Oviedo.	Florida	
Ed Garvin	, of			
Fred McQuay	, of			
Clarence Burk	, of			
Legal 73 Dust	Fri 10+		Robb: W.L	Davis
1700 10 1000	200,000			Register.
	AFFIDAVIT OF	PUBLICATION		
Ap Publisher: Return this form to the Register at the end of the period of publi- cation, with the "Affidavit of Publication"	I, St.	1) Hay	Aulo	
properly executed.	191	1SIMISO	Mangu	, of the
	La	uford /	a way	1001
	published (Daily	Whely at	Laufna	dende
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR T. S. Land Office at Galarville, Flo., April 22, 1817. Notice is bereby given that Henry Jamis-	do solemnly swear	that a copy	of the above notice,	as per clipping
a Liverator Freida, who, se Assow 8 115 made Homestad Entry, Ne 07275 on RE4 of NWS4. Section 15 Township 1.8 Sange 31 E., Tallahamer Meddian.	attached, was publ		M-Maly in	the regular and
The same of a second of terminal and the second of the sec	entire issue of said	d newspaper,	and not in any sup	plement thereof,
The Change of Viness of the Country of the Country of Country of Country of Country of the Country of Country	for Len	consecutive 1	ssus, comm	encing with the
Timber of Street of Street Str	issue dated	May/s	7, 1917, and	ending with the
	issue dated	Jum /s	1917	/
	C	,	/ // Signature)	aynes
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this/ N	day	of June	, 191 7
		Jella 1	mal Johns	00.
6-9061			JULANY DIRECT CONTENTS	WW.:

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.

(PUBLISHER.)

TRIAL 107279

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

	U. S. LAND OFFICE at Gainesville, Fla
	APR 28 1917 , 191
NOTICE is hereby giv	ven that Henry Jackson , of
Oviedo, Florida	, who, on August 8, 1910 , xxx , made
Homestead	1 Entry , No. 07279 , for
(Klad	of application or entry.)
	nge 31 E. , Tallahassee Meridian,
	tention to make Five-year
Proof, to establish	(If homselvad, insect "five year," "three year," or "communication," as ones may be.)
	Clerk Circuit Court , at
Sanford, Florida	(Name of Office.), on theday of
June, 1917 . x	
Claimant names	
Charlie Adams	
Ed Garvin	, of
	, of
Clarence Burk	, of " "
Legal 73 Dust	Fri 10+ Robbi: W. Davis Register.
777	And the state of t
	AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION.
## Publisher: Return this form to the Register at the end of the period of publi-	I, St. M. Darrie
cation, with the "Affidavit of Publication" properly executed.	Guerrico Manne , of the
	Lauris Lucie
	published will way at santa and
DEPARTMENT OF THE INIERIOR U. S. Land Office at Gainesville, Fla., Appl. 28, 1917.	do solemnly swear that a copy of the above notice, as per clipping
Notice is hereby given that Herry Jack- on, of Oviedo, Ficcida, who, on August 8 910 made Homsevked Entry, No. 07278	attached, was published Sumi-washy in the regular and
DEPARTMENT OF THE INIERIOR U. S. Land Office at Gainswille, Flo., Notice is hereby given that Rerry Just- un, of Oviedo, Nicolés, who, on August 2 10 made Homesthad Entry, Mc. Ovi75 o 3E4 of NW4, Section 14, Township 1 S., Hange 51 E., Islinssees Meridian, and the section of the Section	entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof,
Control of the contro	tor the consecutive sales commencing with the
Castman names as witnesses: Chas a Adams of Oviede Fiorida, Ed. Garvin of Oviede Fio.ida Fred McQuay of Oviede, Fio.ila Castnee Burk of Oviede, Fio.ila Castnee Burk of Oviede, Fiorida. ROBT W. DAVIS.	issue dated 77 My of , 1917, and ending with the
TS-Tues & Fri 10t Register	issue dated MMA / S. + , 191 7
	I'm Farsus
	(Signature.)
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this day of hand, 1917
	Tils Mal Johnson
6-5061	Motal designation



REGISTRY RETURN RECESP

Received from the Astronaster registered article, the original number of which appears on the reverse side of this card.

Date of delivery Quy person signing receipt.) 191.7

When delivery is made to an agent of the addressee. Both addressee's name and agent's signature must appear in this receipti

Almy Lachsure of matter of additions of additions.

Registered matter, the delivery of which has not been restricted by the sender or the addressee, is deliverable to any Tesponsible person who customarily receives the ordinary mail of the addressee. (See amended sec, 858, P. L. and B.

When the above receipt has been properly signed it must be postmarked with the name of delivering office and actual date of delivery and mailed to its address, without envelope or postage.

It is hereby certified that, pursuant to the pro-
visions of Section 2291, Revised Statutes of the United States, Henry Jackson
has made payment in full for SE, of NW.
Section 14
Township 2 South , Range 3 East , Tallahassee Meridian,
Florida , containing 40.02 acres.
Now, therefore, be it known that, on presentation of this
Oertificate to the COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE, the Henry Jackson
shall be entitled to receive a Patent for the land above described
if all then be found regular. Post, M. Dawis, Register.

NOTE.—A duplicate of this Certificate is issued to the claimant as notice of the acceptance of the proof and payment, and of the allowance of the entry by the Register and Receiver.

The original is forwarded to the General Land Office, with the entry papers, for approval by the Commissioner of the General Land Office and issuance of patent.

The duplicate copy forwarded to the claimant should be held until notice of issuance of patent is received.

In all correspondence concerning the entry in connection with which this Certificate issued, refer to the NAME OF THE LAND OFFICE and the SERIAL NUMBER noted hereon.

Posted 11/25

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

HOMESTEAD ENTRY.

U. S. LAND OFFICE Gainesville, Fla.

, No. 07279

FINAL PROOF.

TESTIMONY OF WITNESS.

(보통) 항공 전통 (전통) 경기 (1 March 10 전 (전통) (전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전
QUESTION 1. What is your full name, age, and post-office address?
described in the same, age, and post-office address?
ANSWER. Charlie adams 31 Ovido Tely

QUESTION 2. Was your name correctly given in the published notice?
101
ANSWER.
QUESTION 3. How long have you known the claimant in this case and
the SEYY of MONY
Section /4
0, 74
Township 9 / Range 3/ Talohassee Meridian;
the land embraced in Homestead Entry, No. 07379, made at the
Somesville Land Office?
ANSWER. Over Six years
111
QUESTION 4. Is entryman married? ANSWER. Married
QUESTION 5. Is said tract within the limits of an incorporated town.
or used in any way for trade or business?
No.
ANSWER.
QUESTION 6. When did entryman settle upon the homestead?
ANSWER. about Six years ago
QUESTION 7. At what date did entryman establish actual residence
thomoon?
ANSWER. About Sit Jeans ago QUESTION 8. Have entryman and family resided continuously on the
ANSWER
QUESTION 8. Have entryman and family resided continuously on the
homestead since thus establishing residence thereon?
ANSWER. Family ples Entrymon Kearly
QUESTION 9. Have entryman and family ever been absent from the home-
stead since thus establishing residence thereon?
ANSWER. Nously No
QUESTION 10. If there have been any such absences, give the dates
covered by such absences, stating who was absent and for what reason.
ANSWER. Entryman has only teen
absent when at mark for
1. 11. 1. d 1: To
July of his standing
assur hour Land at line
and the state of t
Coul say Auch Not Land
Suffact of his Tramily about how Long at line Court Say but Not Long

QUESTION 11. Describe the land embraced in above entry by legal sub-divisions, showing fully the character of same, and kind and amount of timber, if any.

SE YY OLN	2014 Acres cultivable. Acres timbered. Feet timber.
Sec 14 1/21	R 131 ofout Hant
	1 otal yacra
	mole
ANSWER. 1911, About 912, About 913, About 914, About 915, About 916, About 917, About 2, 917, About QUESTION 13. Describe fully	er of acres cultivated and kind of crop 1/2 Occultorchen 1/2 Occ
ANSWER.	
SE YY of No	My a acres in fa
SEYYON OF NO.	1/4 hacres in fa
S & YY of No.	1' Hacres mich of
er 141/21 R3	H Room House To
ec 141/21R3	H Room House To
ec 141/21R3	Small out How
QUESTION 14. Are there any	H Room House To Small and How Wohne Obout \$500 indications of coal, salines, or minerals
QUESTION 14. Are there any f any kind on the land? If s	HRoon House to Small and How Wohne Obout \$500 indications of coal, salines, or minerals so, describe what they are.
QUESTION 14. Are there any f any kind on the land? If s ANSWER. QUESTION 15. Have you any keeled or contracted to sell, of	HRoon House To Sural and House To Sural and House To South 800 and South 800 and the so, describe what they are.
QUESTION 14. Are there any fany kind on the land? If s ANSWER. QUESTION 15. Have you any kind or contracted to sell, or mortgage this land? If so,	H Room House to Small and How Wohne Obout \$500 indications of coal, salines, or minerals so, describe what they are.

1 . 19 am

QUESTION 16. Have you personal knowledge, from your own observation, that claimant and his family (if any) actually resided upon and cultivated this land each year in accordance with your above testimony?
ANSWER.

QUESTION 17. How many times each year have you seen this land, and the claimant and his family residing thereon; and what other personal knowledge have you upon which your answers are based? ANSWER. About Cutt Each Mulk

QUESTION 18. Are you interested in this claim, or related to the claimant? If so, how?
ANSWER.
••••••

language adams.
Note 1.—The officer before whom the proof is made will see that all answers are complete and responsive to the questions.
Note 1.—The officer before whom the proof is made will see that all answers are complete and responsive to the questions. SPNOTE 2.—The officer before whom the deposition is taken should call the attention of the witness to section 125 of the U. S. Criminal Code (below), and state to him that it is the purpose of the Government, if it be ascertained that he testines falsely, to prosecute him to the full extent of the law.
responsive to the questions.
responsive to the questions.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office, in Sauforg Leminol C. Ilq
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office, in Sauforg Leminol C. Ilq
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my office, in Sauforg Seminole & Tile (Town, county, and State.)
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my office, in say of survival and district, this day of fourth day of fourth 1917 **Additional code (below, and state to him that it is the purpose of the Government, if it be ascertained that he testified that he deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my office, in say of survival (Town, county, and State.) Within the day of fourth 1917 **The survival of the Witness to section 125 **The survival of the Witness to survival of the Witness to section 125 **The survival of the Wit
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office, in Sauforg Leminol C. Ilq

UNITED STATES CRIMINAL CODE.

SEC. 125. Whoever, having taken an oath before a competent tribunal, officer, or person, in any case in which a law of the United States authorizes an oath to be administered, that he will testify, declare, depose, or certify truly, or that any written festimony, declared ton, deposition, or certificate by him subscribed, is true, shall willfully and contrary to such oath state or subscribe any material matter which he does not believe to be true, is guilty ef perjury, and shall be fined not more than two thousand dollars and imprisoned not more than five years.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

HOMESTEAD ENTRY.

U. S. LAND OFFICE Gainesville, Fla.

, No. 07279

FINAL PROOF.

TESTIMONY OF WITNESS.

The state of the s
QUESTION 1. What is your full name, age, and post-office address? ANSWER. Ed Garvin 5/ Ovielo Tilq
QUESTION 2. Was your name correctly given in the published notice?
QUESTION 3. How long have you known the claimant in this case and the SEVY of NOW VY
Section /V
Township 2/ Range 3/ Jalohossee Meridian, the land embraced in Homestead Entry, No. 07279, made at the
Youreswill Land Office?
QUESTION 4. Is entryman married? ANSWER Marriey
QUESTION 5. Is said tract within the limits of an incorporated town, or used in any way for trade or business? ANSWER.
QUESTION 6. When did entryman settle upon the homestead? ANSWER. About 6 Flors aga.
QUESTION 7. At what date did entryman establish actual residence thereon? ANSWER. About 5/2 flow ago
QUESTION 8. Have entryman and family resided continuously on the homestead since thus establishing residence thereon?
ANSWER. QUESTION 9. Have entryman and family ever been absent from the homestead since thus establishing residence thereon?
ANSWER. Culty Jes Jamily No QUESTION 10. If there have been any such absences, give the dates
answer. about meek or So at him
Cantinuaristy and floce

QUESTION 11. Describe the land embraced in above entry by legal subdivisions, showing fully the character of same, and kind and amount of timber, if any.

ANSWER.

Sec 14 JF 21 R	my	Acres cultivable.	Acres timbered.	Cant So
Sec 14 1 21 R	31	abou	1/3	ocres
18mh	1.1.13	-in	Tra	lui-
	Was moin			
QUESTION 12. State the numb planted, each year.				
ANSWER. 1911 Ofout	/4	10	ryen	·····
19/2 obout y	2 1	olala	4	Torder
19/3, about 1/2 19/4, about 1	· · ·	dotae	7 7	и
19/4, about /	Po	dalan	YCo	
1915- about 1	co Po	lafair	A C	len
19/6, about 2	Po	Valar	, A C	lorn
19/7, about 2	con	~ + /	Ceas Y	- Polola
QUESTION 13. Describe fully improvements and number of acre	and in d	letail the	amount an	d kind of
State total value of improvement ANSWER.	1			
SEV Y Subdivision.	142	Characte	of improvements.	Har
Sec 14 1/21 R3	1 4	acre	o'und	in fence
	H	Roon	- Ha	whe
7814				Hour
CORETON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Ti,	Mare	about	\$500
		100-		000
V. 2				
QUESTION 14. Are there any i	ndications	s of coal, e what the	salines, o	r minerals
ANSWER				
QUESTION 15. Have you any kn sold or contracted to sell, or or mortgage this land? If so, purpose and in what amount.	otioned, m	ortgaged,	or agreed	to option
ANSWER				
		H Hall Table	4	

A - 1 - 130

QUESTION 16. Have you personal knowledge, from your own observation, that claimant and his family (if any) actually resided upon and cultivated this land each year in accordance with your above testimony?
ANSWER.
QUESTION 17. How many times each year have you seen this land, and the claimant and his family residing thereon; and what other personal knowledge have you upon which your answers are based? ANSWER. About Livice Each meek
ANSWER. Wood Will Each Mich

QUESTION 18. Are you interested in this claim, or related to the claimant? If so, how?
ANSWER. Now.
······································
Ecl. Scenario (Sign plainty, with full Christian name.)
Note 1.—The officer before whom the proof is made will see that all answers are complete and responsive to the questions. ***NOTE 2.—The officer before whom the deposition is taken should call the attention of the witness to section 125 of the U. S. Criminal Code (below), and state to him that it is the purpose of the Government, if it be ascertained that he testifies faisely, to prosecute him to the full extent of the law.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the other witnesses in the case; that the foregoing deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe deponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my office, in Sauford Security & Illy within the
this 21/21 day of January, 19/7
24 Danglos
Cherk avail Court

UNITED STATES CRIMINAL CODE.

SEC. 125. Whoever, having taken an oath before a competent tribunal, officer, or person, in any case in which a law of the United States authorizes an oath to be administered, that he will testify, declare, depose, or certify truly, or that any written testimony, declaration, deposition, or certificate by him subscribed, is true, shall willfully and contrary to such oath state or subscribe any material matter which he does not believe to be true, is guilty of perjury, and shall be fined not more than two thousand dollars and imprisoned not more than five years.